FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
	fice: Please record the attached documents or the new						
address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Harry S. Haber (09/26/2006) Anthony Rogers (09/22/2006)	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel 6090 Center Hill Road Cincinnati, OH 45224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  []Yes [X] No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new s	application: [] Yes [X] No						
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/266,630 Date Filed: September 26, 2006 P&G Case: D1137 Confirmation No.:	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case: tached? [] Yes [X] No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]						
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:						
Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	16-2480  Authorized User Name: Charles R. Matson						
Phone: 513/634-0072							
Fax Number: 513/634-3007							
Email Address : matson.cr@pg.com							
Charles R. Matson  Name of Borgon Signing  Signing	5000001 10, 2000						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]							
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers –							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers – checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form; or (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Assignment Recordation cover sheet.doc (Revised for P&G use 11/29/2005)

OCT-18-2006 17:51 PROCTER & GAMBLE 513 634 3007 P.03/05

## ASSIGNMENT

Ginsey Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Pennsylvania, United States of America, and having a place of business at 281
Benigno Blvd., Bellmawr, NJ 08031, United States of America, has an ownership interest in
the United States design patent application entitled Step Stool, Attorney's Docket No. D1137
and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as serial number on
. Ginsey Industries, Inc. recognizes that the invention disclosed in said
design patent application was made on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company, and
Ginsey Industries, Inc. acknowledges its obligation at the time said invention was made to
assign the same to The Procter & Gamble Company. In recognition of this obligation,
Ginsey Industries, Inc. hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto The Procter & Gamble
Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United
States of America, and having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza,
Cincinnati, Ohio, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in United States
design patent application serial number, together with the invention
disclosed therein, and the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said design patent
application under international conventions. Furthermore, Ginsey Industries, Inc. hereby
assigns, conveys, and transfers unto The Procter & Gamble Company its entire right, title and
interest in all patents of the United States or of any other country which may be issued on the
invention disclosed in the assigned design patent application, or any reissues, reexaminations,
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof. Said design patent
application, invention, right to claim the benefit of the filing date of the design patent
application, and subsequent issued patents, reissues, reexaminations, continuations,
continuations-in-part, divisionals, and extensions to be held and enjoyed by The Procter &
Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the end of the term or
terms for which the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ginsey Industries, Inc. if
this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by
reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and
advantage. The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in said application and
patents shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives,
successors, or assigns. Ginsey Industries, Inc. further agrees upon request, without additional
compensation but at no expense to Ginsey Industries, Inc. to execute or assent to
applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to
vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns as The Procter & Gamble Company its legal
representatives, successors, or assigns may direct.
Ginsey Industries, Inc. further requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein
assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number to The Procter
& Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the
entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.
The undersigned is an authorized representative of Ginsey Industries, Inc. and is

The undersigned is an authorized representative of Ginsey Industries, Inc. and is empowered to execute this document on its behalf.

OCT-18-2006 17:52

PROCTER & GAMBLE

513 634 3007 P.04/05

D1137 Page 2 of 2

This assignment is being made effective as of the date of execution shown below.

Signed and witnessed this  $\frac{2t^{7}}{2}$ 

<u>⊆</u> \_\_ day of \_

7 0 1

Signer's Name -

Name - Harry S. Haber Title - President and CEO

In the presence of:

Mary H. Fullam

(typed or printed name of witness)

Attorney Docket Number D1137

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS I, the	undersigned inver	ntor herewith de	eclare that I am	en inventor a	and I have co	operated to
make a	certain invention	as set forth in a	design patent a	pplication entit	iled Step Stoc	ol, Attorney's	Docket No.
D1137 a	and filed in the Uni	ted States Patent	Office as Numb	er	on		

Anthony Rogers of 87 Rocking Horse Way, Holland, PA 18966

I made said invention set forth in said design patent application on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company and while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to Ginsey Industries, Inc. and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Ginsey Industries, Inc., Pursuant to said obligation and at the request of Ginsey Industries, Inc., I assign to Ginsey Industries, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said design patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said design patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in said application and patents shall vest irrevocably in Ginsey Industries, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Ginsey Industries, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns as Ginsey Industries, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns as

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said design patent application.

Anthony Rogens

State of Pennsylvania

County of BUCKS

7/22/2056 Date

On this 22 day of 5epremBe(, 2006, before me personally appeared Anthony Rogers, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he

executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Kimberly A. Szymanek, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries